financial information is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the
Company's actual financial position would have been at September 30, 2001 or
what the results of operations would have been for the year ended December 31,
2000 or the nine months ended September 30, 2001. The pro forma condensed
consolidating financial information also does not purport to represent the
future financial position and results of operations of the Company.

   F-3

   CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Washington
   Historical   Technology   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Consolidated   Park   Adjustments   Consolidated
   (A)   (B)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
  Net investments in real estate   $ 859,274   $  58,968   $   --   $ 918,242
  Cash and cash equivalents   7,881   (1,890)   --   5,991
  Other assets   47,691   --   --   47,691
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets   $ 914,846   $  57,078   $   --   $ 971,924
   =========   =========   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities
  Mortgage loans payable   $ 508,715   $  57,078   $   --   $ 565,793
  Other liabilities   36,564   --   --   36,564
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities   545,279   57,078   --   602,357
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Minority interests   105,318   --   --   105,318
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Shareholders' equity
  Preferred shares of beneficial
   interest   43   --   --   43
  Common shares of beneficial interest   208   --   --   208
  Additional paid-in capital   284,834   --   --   284,834